For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 1 of 8

d830sba String Trimmer UT-15115

Head, Boom & Handles (SB Units) (Rev. A)

we] N/ “m_mm.u.”mw“-g_
5| y, \ ‘\ ¥ T
co| T 4% 6 ® /® |
® & “‘ / X / a N-“ |
@ .a_. Amvu \ﬂ |
TN ¥ _M_N / { bs f Xy
e / ,7 // Y( - :
X “vx /A Ny /|
/. / , “ / KE %m‘\. o« ._\ ’ _7
: Ny e es
\ e / A / \} e v |
/r T T \ < m‘ \Y/| Nwr/ gy _f
< .\‘v\\ , ,AN,_/ P! ‘ \ \ \V/ Fw -1 |
\Y 5, A\ A _
7%
N 4 A/ g |
o _
<t _

\

_r _- J_“ \rlm / \..m..!‘ “ NStari
y Y 04

N _. Am...----------ﬁ\a‘ Aﬁ

= o~ @

-

Ne et ot o o a1

3]

7o}

ma -

(<]

&
) _i
N _ 2 &
| ol
)} ...-Lm__.umvm_.f..im_ 3
..mu“.. ~
- .\
_ ._\..\ ..;__ p .\‘ 1 Qe
(7 4 — o o
\ N AN ;
Y y
H i m.v@.

o — ) ——

)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

d830sba String Trimmer UT-15115

Head, Boom & Handles (SB Units) (Rev. A)

Page 2 of 8

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 A07137 1 S FRONT HANDLE ("G") Model (d830sb,
d830sba only)
2 82605 4 SCREW-Hex Hd. (10-24 X 1")
3 81208 4 /P NUT-Hex (10-24)
4  A04863 1 HOUSING-Drive Shaft
5 04458 1 S  DECAL-Starting Instructions
6 02985 1 S DECAL-Warning
7 98818 1 /P SHAFT-Flexible
8 A07159 1 S  FRONT HANDLE ("J") Model (z830sb,
z830sba) only
9 84124 1 S WASHER-Flat
10 88071 1 SCREW-Hex Hd. (1/4-20 X 1/2")
11 88078 1 /P SCREW-Hex Hd. (1/4-20 X 1")
12 00422 2 S/P CLAMP-Handle Bar
13 81267 2 /P NUT-Hex (1/4-20)
14 83061 2 /P WASHER (1/4")
15 A04836C 1 S GEARHEAD
16 82459 5 /P SCREW-Hex Hd. (10-24 X 1/2")
17 82593 2 /P SCREW-Hex Hd. (10-24 X 5/8")
18 04168A 1 S/P  WASHER-Flanged
19 DO8717A 1 S BLADE-Tri-Arc (8")
20 04409 1 /P WASHER-Cupped
21 81282 1 S  NUT-Hex Locking (R.H.)
22  AD4683A 1 /P GRASS DEFLECTOR
23 00074 1 S  BLADE-Cut-Off
24 80869 2 /P SCREW-Machine Hex Hd. (10-24 X 3/8")
25 81208 2 /P NUT-Hex (10-24)
26 044101 1 /P BLADE GUARD
27 04355 1 /P SHAFT ADAPTOR
28 DAO04591A 1 S/P STRING HEAD COMPLETE (.095" Line)
29  A98231A 1 S/IP HOUSING & EYELET (Dual Line)
30 DA02598C 1 S SPOOL & STRING & SPRING (.095" Line)
31 06713 1 /P SPRING-Compression
32 DA98866A 1 S  RETAINER-Spool (R.H. Thread, Black)
33  A07901 1 /P COUPLER ASSEMBLY Model d830sba,
z830sba only
34 822781 3 S BOLT-Hex Hd. Model d830sba, z830sba only
35 80295 1 /P SCREW-Cap Hex (1/4-20 x 2") Model
d830sba, z830sba only
36 GM236111 1 S  SPLIT BOOM (L.H.) Model d830sba,
z830sba only
37 GM236112 1 S  SPLIT BOOM (R.H.) Model d830sba,
z830sba only
38 81267 3 /P NUT-Hex (1/4-20) Model d830sba, z830sbha
only
39 GM285204 1 S KNOB Model d830sba, z830sba only
40 A07904 1 DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING-(Lower) Model
d830sba, z830sba only
41  A07579 1 DRIVE SHAFT Model d830sba, z830sba only

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

d830sba String Trimmer UT-15115 Page 3 of 8
Head, Boom & Handles (SB Units) (Rev. A)
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
42 02985 1 S DECAL-Warning Model d830sba, z830sba
only
43  A07902 1 S DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING-(Upper) Model
d830sba, z830sba only
44 04458 1 S  DECAL-Start Instructions Model d830sba,
z830sba only

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 4 of 8

d830sba String Trimmer UT-15115

Intake, Muffler, Ignition & Engine & Internals (Rev. A)

0 _
™~ _
i ) _\._.--. . “ nm....,.m,uu/. \
\\ 7 ) //,/ _ //
' \
\\ \\ )// / _ mm, .Il.n' ,/,mm
; w \ .\ \)\v. I < \ /z& / K —y
\ ammma.mw‘ \\ / z\ ~ NS .
Wy mm__w \Y | && SR
w%& \VA/\ %m . @@%tﬂxng
_;“JW x/\f- 5 Mﬁwvj
=R (\V/ A8
\, \ ._‘ ,/, ,/\\ .\ / - mwll \
N AL _ t—- 3 0/ \
N “ Lloa Aq _ N &l \
ﬂ m N\ ™~ ) ,
/ .“‘A N S / \
1NN A S —
LN . , ,
, [ ] i mmm—n o — — i — —— A (TN —— A Mm—le SERE mEEE i hma i \Em—a— EE vaatas
AN \© © . \
I\ \ N\ @
) ) \ /, \ \ / |
| LE- X N\ Y

A w ...) mmnw/\,‘wdv &ra.,,. -] / \m‘uM.\WUA\
Ny

- TITTT T N/
| o Pt ?..-E — m.w

(4]

o

ya
_ — —— —— " Il\\\ \‘ r \
r 8 %_ o i)
£
& in & & _,.._l.!.

= l\l.-‘.o

————————————p———— -

) A
mv V.N o |

_

_

| )

| T 3 LT N

| o x...{m v.uu-w... -h.,m s \ _ [ Ile!
_

_

_

/ " . -
.w“\ AW mw_,.f i _,\ \”Nw‘ww |

5 © -
V - _ L) (3] _
o ‘rt4 e
™ i.-v..m [

e e

}

o

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

d830sba String Trimmer UT-15115

Page 5 of 8

Intake, Muffler, Ignition & Engine & Internals (Rev. A)

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1A A07134 1 S REPOWER SHORT BLOCK (30CC Non
Clutch Models)
1B A07135 1 S REPOWER SHORT BLOCK (30CC Clutch
Models)
2A  A03599 1 S 30CC PISTON & ROD
3A 03179 2 /P RING-Piston
4A  AO07146A 1 S  30CC CYLINDER KIT (Also includes #'s 11 &
26)
5A 04388B 1 S/P GASKET-Cylinder
6A  06900A 1 /P GASKET-Heat Dam
7 69250 1 /P KEY-Woodruff
8 825691 3 /P SCREW-Thread Form. (10-24 X 3/4")
4B A07145 1 S 25CC CYLINDERKIT (Also includes #'s 11 &
26)
5B  04388B 1 S/IP GASKET-Cylinder
6B  06900A 1 /P GASKET-Heat Dam
2B A04258 1 S 25CC PISTON & ROD
3B 96935 1 S  RING-Piston
A A07142 1 S MUFFLER KIT
9 82599 2 S  SCREW-Machine (#10-24 X 2")
10 06502 1 /P SCREEN-Spark
11  98786C 1 /P GASKET-Muffler (Also included with #'s 4A
&4B)
12 80939 3 S SCREW-Machine-Pan Slotted (8-32 X 3/4")
13 04474 2 /P SCREW-Machine (10-24 X 2 1/4")
14 98768 1 S HEAT DAM
15 825491 2 S SCREW-Taptite (10-24 X 1")
B A07139 1 S CARBURETOR
16 987661 1 /P GASKET-Carburetor
17 07377 1 S LEVER-Choke Rod-(ZAMA)
07376 1 /P LEVER-Choke Rod-(WALBRO)
D1  A07140 1 /P AIR FILTER KIT W/PUSH-BUTTON STOP
18 D06615 1 S  FILTER-AIir
19 06618 1 S  BUTTON-Switch
20 95020 1 S  SPRING-Compression
21 82513 1 /P SCREW-Plastite (#6-19 X 1/2")
22 81208 2 /P NUT-Hex (10-24)
23  A07238 1 /P LEAD-Electrical
24A 06622 1 S  COVER-AIr Filter
D2  A07157 1 AIR FILTER KIT W/O PUSH-BUTTON STOP
18 D06615 1 S  FILTER-AIir
22 81208 2 /P NUT-Hex (10-24)
24B 07051 1 S  COVER-AIr Filter
25 A07138 1 /P CRANKCASE COVER
26 06443 1 GASKET-Crankcase Cover (Also included
with #'s 4A & 4B)
27 82563 3 /P SCREW-Plastite (#10 X 3/4")
28 82539 4 S/P SCREW-Taptite (10-24 X 7/8")
C A04446 1 S IGNITION KIT
29  94711CS 1 /P MODULE-Ignition

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

d830sba String Trimmer UT-15115 Page 6 of 8
Intake, Muffler, Ignition & Engine & Internals (Rev. A)
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
30 A33055 1 /P TERMINAL & COVER
31 82540 2 /P SCREW-Taptite (8-32 X 1")
32 96169S 1 S SPARK PLUG

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 7 of 8

d830sba String Trimmer UT-15115
Tank, Clutch & Starter (Rev. A)

— I-/

/\\!,. \||. ...|...|...i..,i|,,
\ \ \ MﬁMMJﬂlmr . J MV \ \_/
A / /v. VY\ mu'l.nﬂﬂ \
/ é \ V \\ ARy nww. \
/) mﬂr QY (55
\ / \\ \ _JNCMVI“MMDIMMN ,A///, -
< / \ /”f \
\ \ \\
\ A
PN
AR
X AN

A 4

\

™~
Py
R .
N /
AN S
/, ¥ ﬂ/\“;// /,“/// [\
e\ NN AN N
Jl s -’ LY N
] <o .u.Iu.H.:uu/, / r © \a‘k‘r Vn\ N // mMWJonmm,.
.. Y /// _ \L....l\v“n hMWw/ \ ,|| - T
/ /,/ _hv.IJ,' { g Vi
WM // _,, dm-i.“mmm.u“w “
NN N
L«... \ . ) < ,... _
/ /.mv /_lv,/v .J‘ - \\h‘ (\\wum“vww - l/ /U / / MM" mw,
e
/A | \ 7 m e / /N/
\,
‘/, nallL‘-._.Nv “
/ \ |
~

_,

| N,

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

d830sba String Trimmer UT-15115
Tank, Clutch & Starter (Rev. A)

Page 8 of 8

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 1 SHORT BLOCK (Ref. to REPOWER SHORT
BLOCK (30CC Non-Clutch Models) P/N
A07134; REPOWER SHORT BLOCK (30CC
Clutch Models P/N A07135)
2 A04158 1 S ROTOR w/Starter Pawls
3 84065 1 S  WASHER-Flat (5/16)
4  98795A 1 /P CONNECTOR-Drive
E A07143 1 S COMPLETE STARTER ASSEMBLY
5 06541A 1 S PLATE-Baffle
6 82543 3 /P SCREW-Plastite (8-16 X 5/8")
7 82538 4 /P SCREW-Thread Form. (10-24 X 3/4")
8 98770A 1 /P PULLEY-Starter
9 9789902 1 S/P ROPE-Starter (42")
10 A98773A 1 S/IP SPRING & CONTAINER
11 06598 1 S  GRIP-Starter
Z  A04655 1 CLUTCH & DRUM Kit Models (z725cb,
st725cbr, bc730sbr, d830cb, d830sb,
d830sba, z830sb, x830sba only)
12 98929A 1 S/IP  WASHER-Flat
13 00242 3 /P CLUTCH
14  A03485A 1 S CONNECTOR & DRUM
15A 035661 1 S SPACER (30CC) 3 Shoe Clutch
15B 035662 1 S  SPACER (25CC) 2 Shoe Clutch
F  AO07141A 1 S FUEL TANK COMPLETE
16 49422 1 S FILTER-Fuel
17 9477222 1 /P TUBING-Rubber (5 1/2")
18 9477228 1 TUBING-Rubber (7")
19 DA06486 1 S FUEL CAP
20 98268 1 S/IP CLAMP
21 93426 2 /P CLAMP
22 98792 4 /P BUMPER-Rubber
23A  A07144 1 CONTROL HANDLE (W/O Switch)
24  06603A 1 CABLE-Throttle
25 06605 1 TRIGGER
26 81208 2 /P NUT-Hex (#10-24)
27 82537 2 /P SCREW-Plastite (#10-14 X 7/8")
28 82556 2 /P SCREW-Machine (#10-24 X 1 1/4")
29 82558 4 /P SCREW-Plastite (#10-14 X 1 1/8")
30 06620 1 /P STOP-Drive Shaft
31 06802 1 /P HOOK-Strap
23B  A07158 1 CONTROL HANDLE (Ignition Switch
Models); (Includes 24-31)
32 07920 1 S  SWITCH-Rocker
33 A07149 2 S LEADS-Electrical
34 07183 1 S  SUPPORT-Wire

WWW.mymowerparts.com



